Project No: 68.190.17.01584.01
Rev.: 00
Date: 2017-11-10
Page: 1 of 9
Telephone : +86 755 88286998
Telefax   : +86 755 88285299
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.

 Manufacturer’s specification for intended use:
           Product:  Office  chair  (MESH  CHAIR)
           Type designation: D00229DMF MESH CHAIR
1.2 Technical Data
Chair Type: Type I & Ⅲ.
Height   : 97,0-106,0cm
Width     :  65,5cm
Depth    : 61,5cm
Net weight: 15,5KG
1.3 Product Photos
2 Order
2.1 Date of Purchase Order, Customer’s Reference
2017-10-17
2.2 Receipt of Test Sample, Location
2017-10-17, TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
No.11, Jukeng Rd., Juling Village, Jutang District, Guanlan, Longhua New District, Shenzhen,
518110, P.R.China
Project No: 68.190.17.01584.01
Rev.: 00
Date: 2017-11-10
Page: 3 of 9
Telephone : +86 755 88286998
Telefax   : +86 755 88285299
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Branch
Building 12 & 13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park,
Nantou Checkpoint Road 2, Nanshan District
Shenzhen 518052P.R. China
TPS_G
C
N
_F_09.20E
–
R
ev.1
2012-10-29
(R
eportNo.68.190.17.01584.01)
2.3 Date of Testing
From 2017-10-17 to 2017-11-10
2.4 Location of Testing
TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Guanlan lab
No. 11, Jukeng Rd., Juling Village, Jutang District, Guanlan, Longhua New District,
Shenzhen, 518110, P.R.China
2.5 Points of Non-compliance or Exceptions of the Test Procedure
None
3 Test Results
Abbreviations:
P(ass) = passed F(ail) = failed NA = not applicable NT = not tested
ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2017
Clause Requirement ~Test Measuring result -Remark Verdict
5.4.1 Back Strength Test - Static - Type I & II -
Functional Load
Back force: 667 N (150 lbf.), 70 degree to the
backrest, max 16 inch above the seat.
Loading period: 1 minute
Acceptance level: No loss of serviceability.
Fulfilled. P
5.4.2 Back Strength Test - Static - Type I & II - Proof
Load
Back force: 1001 N (225 lbf.), 70 degree to the
backrest, max 16 inch above the seat.
Loading period: 1 minute
Acceptance level: No sudden and major
change in the structural integrity of the chair.
Loss of serviceability is acceptable.
Fulfilled. P
6.4.1 Back Strength Test - Static - Type III -
Functional Load
Back force: 667 N (150 lbf.), 90 degree to the